

**TITLE: "SINGLE AND MULTI-LEAF PRINTING" /PROGRAM 3868-SP
TERM: AUGUST 1, 2005 TO JULY 31, 2006 W/OPTIONS**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Print Center		Specialty Reproductions	
			State 020	Code 71131	State 430	Code 82025
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:					
(a)	Per Color/Trim/Pagesize unit	45 x	12.00	540.00	8.00	360.00
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	4 x	50.00	200.00	60.00	240.00
II.	FILMS:					
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit...per film	54 x	6.00	324.00	3.00	162.00
(b)	Line...per illustration	4 x	5.00	20.00	6.00	24.00
(c)	Square-finish halftone...per illustration	48 x	5.00	240.00	6.00	288.00
(d)	Typesetting of up to 8 typelines...per order	4 x	20.00	80.00	40.00	160.00
III.	MAKEREADY AND/OR SETUP, DUPLICATING, PRINTING, BINDING & DISTRIBUTION:					
	Direct Image Printing or Suitable Image Repro.					
	(Printing in black per printed side):					
(a)	Format "A"					
(1)	Makeready and Setup	24 x	15.00	360.00	8.00	192.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	40 x	15.00	600.00	10.00	400.00
(b)	Format "B" (up to 279 x 432 mm(11 x 17"))					
(1)	Makeready and Setup	2 x	20.00	40.00	30.00	60.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	4 x	20.00	80.00	15.00	60.00
	Printing from films (Printing in black or a single ink color other than black per printed side):					
(c)	Format "A"					
(1)	Makeready and Setup	72 x	15.00	1,080.00	10.00	720.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	294 x	12.00	3,528.00	8.00	2,352.00
(d)	Format "B"...per trim/page-size unit					
(1)	Makeready and Setup	4 x	20.00	80.00	30.00	120.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	8 x	10.00	80.00	15.00	120.00
	Each add'l ink color per color per printed side (Printing from films):					
(e)	Format "A"					
	Each additional ink color per color per printed side (Printing from films)					
(1)	Makeready and Setup	2 x	25.00	50.00	30.00	60.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	150 x	1.00	150.00	10.00	1,500.00
(f)	Format "B"...per trim/page-size unit					
(1)	Makeready and Setup	3 x	50.00	150.00	60.00	180.00
(2)	Per 1,000 Copies	12 x	10.00	120.00	30.00	360.00
IV.	PAPER: Per 1,000 Page-size leaves					
(a)	White and Colored, Offset Book, 75 g/m2(50 lbs.)	75 x	9.00	675.00	12.00	900.00
(b)	White and Colored, Offset Book, 90 g/m2(60-lbs.)	75 x	10.00	750.00	15.00	1,125.00
(c)	White Matte-Coated Book, 105 g/m2 (70-lbs.)	52 x	15.00	780.00	30.00	1,560.00
(d)	White Litho-Coated Book, 105 g/m2 (70-lbs.)	42.4 x	15.00	636.00	30.00	1,272.00
(e)	White & Colored Vellum Finish Cover, 175 g/m2 (65-lbs.)	4 x	30.00	120.00	60.00	240.00
(f)	White and Colored Index, 200 g/m2 (110-lbs.)	4 x	25.00	100.00	40.00	160.00
V.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:					
(a)	Stitching with one or two wire stitches(loose-leaf) as specified on print order...per 100 books or sets	10 x	10.00	100.00	20.00	200.00
(b)	Saddle-Stitching with two wire stitches and trim three sides...per 100 books	12 x	10.00	120.00	30.00	360.00
(c)	Folding Folders and Foldins...per 100 folds	217 x	5.00	1,085.00	10.00	2,170.00
(d)	Wrapping or Shrink-film wrapping in quantites as specified on print order...per wrap	400 x	0.40	160.00	0.50	200.00
(e)	Inserting single leaf...per 100 leaves	5 x	15.00	75.00	20.00	100.00
(f)	Bind with plastic combs of suitable capacity (including punching and cost of combs)...per book	250 x	2.00	500.00	2.00	500.00
(g)	Drilling (each run)...per 100 leaves	40 x	1.00	40.00	1.00	40.00
(h)	Addressing and attaching labels for mailing (incl. final fold and wafer tab for mailing)...per 100 copies	16 x	10.00	160.00	20.00	320.00
(i)	Padding of up to 100 leaves per pad (assembling sheets into pads, stacking, gum, and slicing pads apart) with backboards...per 100 pads	10 x	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00
(j)	Perforating or scoring:					
(1)	Makeready (each perf. or score)...each line	2 x	30.00	60.00	100.00	200.00
(2)	Running (max. 3 lines per run)...per 100 forms	32 x	3.00	96.00	20.00	640.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$13,379.00		\$17,545.00
DISCOUNT if any	2.000%	267.58	2.000%	350.90
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$13,111.42		\$17,194.10

AWARDED